
Direction: East Kilbride

57 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

21 bus Time Schedule
East Kilbride Route Timetable:

Sunday 06:51 - 23:17

Monday 05:07 - 23:17

Tuesday 05:07 - 23:17

Wednesday 05:07 - 23:17

Thursday 05:07 - 23:17

Friday 05:07 - 23:17

Saturday 06:07 - 23:17

21 bus Info
Direction: East Kilbride
Stops: 57
Trip Duration: 56 min
Line Summary:

The 21 bus line (City Centre, Cochrane St - Gardenhall, Lidl) has 4 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) East Kilbride: 05:07 - 23:17(2) Glasgow: 05:08 - 21:29(3) Hairmyres: 05:41 - 22:07(4) Springhall: 18:42 - 22:37
Use the Moovit App to find the closest 21 bus station near you and find out when is the next 21 bus arriving.

21 bus time schedule & line map

City Centre, Cochrane St - Gardenhall, Lidl Get The App21

John Street, Glasgow

Buchanan Street, Glasgow

Central Station, Glasgow

Gallery Of Modern Art, Glasgow

Garth Street, Glasgow

Trongate, Glasgow

Glasgow Central Mosque, Gorbals

Citizenstheatre, Gorbals

Cumberland Street, Gorbals

Kidston Terrace, Hutchesontown

Lawmoor Street, Hutchesontown

Southern Necropolis, Hutchesontown

Caledonia Road, Hutchesontown

Polmadie Road, Polmadie

Toryglen Street, Oatlands

Shawfield Stadium, Shawfield

Rutherglen Road, Shawfield

Southcroft Road, Shawfield

Quay Road, Rutherglen

Main Street, Rutherglen

Johnstone Drive, Rutherglen

Rodger Drive, Rutherglen

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/21/95991604/6456040/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DScotland&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=402&af_sub7=402&deep_link_sub1=402&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D95991604%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D95991604%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_21_City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl_Scotland_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_21_City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl_Scotland_View


Rutherglen Cemetery, Bankhead

Croftfoot Road, Spittal

Woodend Road, Spittal

Woodend Road, Fernhill

Dale Way, Fernhill

Arnisdale Way, Fernhill

Neilvaig Drive, Fernhill

Abbeydale Way, Fernhill

Neilvaig Drive, Fernhill

Cruachan Road, Springhall

East Kilbride Road, Springhall

Greenlees Road, Cathkin

Greenlees Road, Cathkin

Nerston Residential School, Nerston

Kingsgate Retail Park, Nerston

Lee's Burn Court, Nerston

Raeburn Avenue, Calderwood

Buchandyke Road, Calderwood

Hunter House Museum, Calderwood

Bosworth Road, Calderwood

Alloway Road, Calderwood

Brancumhall Road, Saint Leonards

Glen Esk, Saint Leonards

Glen Clunie, Saint Leonards

Morrishall Road, Saint Leonards

Bonnie Prince Charlie, Saint Leonards

Glen Farrar, Saint Leonards

Glen More, Saint Leonards

Loch Assynt, Saint Leonards

Loch Shin, Saint Leonards

Loch Loyal, Saint Leonards

Jura Slip Road, Saint Leonards

Birniehill Roundabout, Birniehill

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/21/95991604/6456040/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl


Direction: Glasgow

81 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

21 bus Time Schedule
Glasgow Route Timetable:

Sunday 05:54 - 21:29

Monday 05:08 - 21:29

Tuesday 05:08 - 21:29

Wednesday 05:08 - 21:29

Thursday 05:08 - 21:29

Friday 05:08 - 21:29

Saturday 05:49 - 21:29

21 bus Info
Direction: Glasgow
Stops: 81
Trip Duration: 78 min
Line Summary:

Scottish Enterprise Technology Park, the Murray

Bus Station, East Kilbride

Strathnairn Avenue, Hairmyres

Strathtay Avenue, East Kilbride

Mossneuk Avenue, Gardenhall

Mossneuk Avenue, Gardenhall

Millburn Way, Gardenhall

Eden Drive, Gardenhall

Rydal Place, Newlandsmuir

Kirkstone Place, Newlandsmuir

Kentmere Close, Newlandsmuir

Kendal Road, Newlandsmuir

Greenhills Road, Newlandsmuir

Sandpiper Drive, Greenhills

Tinto Way, Greenhills

Shopping Centre, Greenhills

Oak Avenue, Greenhills

Troon Avenue, Greenhills

New Plymouth, Westwood

Mossneuk Road, Westwood

Columbia Way, Westwood

Westwood Square, Westwood

Red Deer Road, Westwood

Westwood Road, Westwood

Livingstone Drive, Westwood

Blacklands Road, East Kilbride

Bus Station, East Kilbride

Scottish Enterprise Technology Park, the Murray

Clamps Wood, Birniehill

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/21/95991604/6456042/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/21/95991604/6456042/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl


Mount Cameron Drive South, Birniehill

Blacklaw Drive, Saint Leonards

Loch Shin, Saint Leonards

Loch Maree, Saint Leonards

Glen More, Saint Leonards

Glen Farrar, Saint Leonards

Blacklaw Drive, Saint Leonards

Morrishall Road, Saint Leonards

Morrishall Road, Saint Leonards

Glen Clunie, Saint Leonards

Glen Esk, Saint Leonards

Brancumhall Road, Saint Leonards

Alloway Road, Calderwood

Tewkesbury Road, Calderwood

Bosworth Road, Calderwood

Hunter House Museum, Calderwood

Buchandyke Road, Calderwood

Melville Park, Calderwood

Cantieslaw Drive, Calderwood

Lee's Burn Court, Nerston

Kingsgate Retail Park, Nerston

Nerston Residential School, Nerston

Greenlees Road, Cathkin

Cathkin by Pass, Cathkin

Braemar Road, Springhall

Cullins Road, Springhall

Burnside Road, Fernhill

Galloway Drive, Fernhill

Morar Drive, Fernhill

Shieldaig Drive, Fernhill

Dale Way, Fernhill

Woodend Road, Fernhill

Croftfoot Road, Fernhill



Direction: Hairmyres

82 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

21 bus Time Schedule
Hairmyres Route Timetable:

Sunday 09:30 - 22:07

Monday 05:41 - 22:07

Tuesday 05:41 - 22:07

Wednesday 05:41 - 22:07

Thursday 05:41 - 22:07

Friday 05:41 - 22:07

Saturday 08:22 - 22:07

21 bus Info

Croftfoot Road, Bankhead

Rutherglen Cemetery, Bankhead

Millburn Avenue, Rutherglen

Bankhead Road, Rutherglen

Burnhill Street, Rutherglen

Western Avenue, Rutherglen

Southcroft Road, Shawfield

Rutherglen Road, Shawfield

Shawfield Stadium, Shawfield

Polmadie Road, Oatlands

Polmadie Road, Polmadie

Caledonia Road, Hutchesontown

Southern Necropolis, Hutchesontown

Lawmoor Street, Hutchesontown

Camden Street, Hutchesontown

Lauriston Road, Gorbals

Bedford Lane, Gorbals

Citizens Theatre, Gorbals

St Enoch Shopping Centre, Glasgow

Wilson Street, Glasgow

John Street, Glasgow

John Street, Glasgow

Buchanan Street, Glasgow

Central Station, Glasgow

Gallery Of Modern Art, Glasgow

Garth Street, Glasgow

Trongate, Glasgow

Glasgow Central Mosque, Gorbals

Citizenstheatre, Gorbals

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/21/95991604/7952026/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl


Direction: Hairmyres
Stops: 82
Trip Duration: 91 min
Line Summary:

Cumberland Street, Gorbals

Kidston Terrace, Hutchesontown

Lawmoor Street, Hutchesontown

Southern Necropolis, Hutchesontown

Caledonia Road, Hutchesontown

Polmadie Road, Polmadie

Toryglen Street, Oatlands

Shawfield Stadium, Shawfield

Rutherglen Road, Shawfield

Southcroft Road, Shawfield

Quay Road, Rutherglen

Main Street, Rutherglen

Johnstone Drive, Rutherglen

Rodger Drive, Rutherglen

Rutherglen Cemetery, Bankhead

Croftfoot Road, Spittal

Woodend Road, Spittal

Woodend Road, Fernhill

Dale Way, Fernhill

Arnisdale Way, Fernhill

Neilvaig Drive, Fernhill

Abbeydale Way, Fernhill

Neilvaig Drive, Fernhill

Cruachan Road, Springhall

East Kilbride Road, Springhall

Greenlees Road, Cathkin

Greenlees Road, Cathkin

Nerston Residential School, Nerston

Kingsgate Retail Park, Nerston

Lee's Burn Court, Nerston

Raeburn Avenue, Calderwood

Buchandyke Road, Calderwood

Hunter House Museum, Calderwood

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/21/95991604/7952026/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl


Bosworth Road, Calderwood

Alloway Road, Calderwood

Brancumhall Road, Saint Leonards

Glen Esk, Saint Leonards

Glen Clunie, Saint Leonards

Morrishall Road, Saint Leonards

Bonnie Prince Charlie, Saint Leonards

Glen Farrar, Saint Leonards

Glen More, Saint Leonards

Loch Assynt, Saint Leonards

Loch Shin, Saint Leonards

Loch Loyal, Saint Leonards

Jura Slip Road, Saint Leonards

Birniehill Roundabout, Birniehill

Scottish Enterprise Technology Park, the Murray

Bus Station, East Kilbride

Newlands Place, East Kilbride

Blacklands Road, East Kilbride

Livingstone Drive, Westwood

Melbourne Avenue, Westwood

Bunbury Terrace, Westwood

Westwood Square, Westwood

Belmont Drive, Westwood

New Plymouth, Westwood

Jervis Terrace, Westwood

Troon Avenue, Greenhills

Oak Avenue, Greenhills

Shopping Centre, Greenhills

Tinto Way, Greenhills

Mallard Crescent, Greenhills

Crosshouse Turning Circle, Greenhills

Kendal Road, Newlandsmuir

Newlandsmuir Road, Newlandsmuir



Direction: Springhall

33 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

21 bus Time Schedule
Springhall Route Timetable:

Sunday 19:37 - 22:37

Monday 18:42 - 22:37

Tuesday 18:42 - 22:37

Wednesday 18:42 - 22:37

Thursday 18:42 - 22:37

Friday 18:42 - 22:37

Saturday 18:42 - 22:37

21 bus Info
Direction: Springhall
Stops: 33
Trip Duration: 36 min
Line Summary:

Kirkstone Close, Newlandsmuir

Rydal Place, Newlandsmuir

Eden Drive, Gardenhall

Millburn Way, Gardenhall

Borthwick Drive, Gardenhall

Eaglesham Road, Gardenhall

Redwood Drive, Hairmyres

Strathtay Avenue, Hairmyres

John Street, Glasgow

Buchanan Street, Glasgow

Central Station, Glasgow

Gallery Of Modern Art, Glasgow

Garth Street, Glasgow

Trongate, Glasgow

Glasgow Central Mosque, Gorbals

Citizenstheatre, Gorbals

Cumberland Street, Gorbals

Kidston Terrace, Hutchesontown

Lawmoor Street, Hutchesontown

Southern Necropolis, Hutchesontown

Caledonia Road, Hutchesontown

Polmadie Road, Polmadie

Toryglen Street, Oatlands

Shawfield Stadium, Shawfield

Rutherglen Road, Shawfield

Southcroft Road, Shawfield

Quay Road, Rutherglen

Main Street, Rutherglen

Johnstone Drive, Rutherglen

https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/21/95991604/6456039/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl


21 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at
moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see live bus times, train schedule or
subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in
Scotland.

© 2024 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Check Live Arrival Times

Rodger Drive, Rutherglen

Rutherglen Cemetery, Bankhead

Croftfoot Road, Spittal

Woodend Road, Spittal

Woodend Road, Fernhill

Dale Way, Fernhill

Arnisdale Way, Fernhill

Neilvaig Drive, Fernhill

Abbeydale Way, Fernhill

Neilvaig Drive, Fernhill

Cruachan Road, Springhall

East Kilbride Road, Springhall

About Moovit MaaS Solutions Supported Countries
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https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/21/95991604/6456039/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl
https://moovitapp.com/scotland-402/lines/21/95991604/6456040/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DScotland&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fen%2Fline-pdf-Scotland-402-1832725-95991604&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=402&af_sub7=402&deep_link_sub1=402&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D95991604%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D95991604%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_21_City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl_Scotland_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_21_City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl_Scotland_View
https://moovit.com/about-us/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl
https://moovit.com/maas-solutions/?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-countries?utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl
https://editor.moovitapp.com/web/community?campaign=line_pdf&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=City%20Centre%2C%20Cochrane%20St%20-%20Gardenhall%2C%20Lidl&lang=en

